average exchange rates prevailing during the periods presented and the balance sheet has been translated at the exchange rate in effect on that date.

The historical financial statements of Kidsunlimited had been prepared using a fiscal April 30 year-end date. In accordance with the rules of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, the periods presented herein must be within 90 days of the Company’s annual or interim date presented. Therefore, the
statements of operations for Kidsunlimited represent the twelve months ended January 31, 2013 and the three months ended January 31, 2013 for the
purposes of combining with the Company for the pro forma statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the three months ended
March 31, 2013, respectively. Additionally, the balance sheet for Kidsunlimited represents its statement of financial position as of January 31, 2013 for
purposes of combining with the Company for the pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2013.

1

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Kidsunlimited Group Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except for share data)

Bright

Horizons

Kidsunlimited in
US GAAP (in

US $)
Year Ended

January 31, 2013
Pro forma

Adjustments
Pro forma
Combined

Revenue   $1,070,938   $ 67,905   $ —   $1,138,843
Cost of services   825,168   54,323   (77) A   879,414

Gross profit   245,770   13,582   77   259,429
Selling, general and administrative expenses   123,373   9,168   (267) C   132,274
Amortization   26,933   1,277   2,619 A   30,829

Income from operations   95,464   3,137   (2,275)   96,326
Interest income   152   —   —   152
Changes in fair value of interest rate swap   —   388   (388) B   —
Interest expense   (83,864)   (7,737)   7,737 B   (83,864)

Income (loss) before income taxes   11,752   (4,212)   5,074   12,614
Income tax (expense) benefit   (3,243)   43   247 D   (2,953)

Net income (loss)   8,509   (4,169)   5,321   9,661
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   347   —   —   347
Net income (loss) available to Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc.   $ 8,162   $ (4,169)  $ 5,321   $ 9,314
Accretion of Class L preference   79,211   79,211
Accretion of Class L preference for vested options   5,436   5,436
Net loss available to common shareholders   $ (76,485)   $ (75,333)
Allocation of net income (loss) to common stockholders—basic and diluted:

Class L   $ 79,211   $ 79,211
Class A   $ (76,485)   $ (75,333)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Class L—basic and diluted   $ 59.73   $ 59.73
Class A—basic and diluted   $ (12.62)   $ (12.43)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Class L—basic and diluted   1,326,206   1,326,206
Class A—basic and diluted   6,058,512   6,058,512

2

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Kidsunlimited Group Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the three months ended March 31, 2013
(In thousands, except for share data)

Bright

Horizons

Kidsunlimited in
US GAAP (in

US $)
Three Months Ended

January 31, 2013
Pro forma

Adjustments
Pro forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 280,123   $ 17,162   $ —   $ 297,285
Cost of services   214,333   13,932   (18) A   228,247

Gross profit   65,790   3,230   18   69,038
Selling, general and administrative expenses   43,605   2,878   (1,700) C   44,783
Amortization   6,748   324   394 A   7,466

Income from operations   15,437   28   1,324   16,789
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (63,682)   —   —   (63,682)
Interest income   21   —   —   21
Changes in fair value of interest rate swap   —   97   (97) B   —
Interest expense   (13,289)   (2,019)   2,019 B   (13,289)

Loss before income taxes   (61,513)   (1,894)   3,246   (60,161)
Income tax benefit (expense)   10,732   (117)   (361) D   10,254

Net loss   (50,781)   (2,011)   2,885   (49,907)
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   (38)   —   —   (38)
Net loss available to Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc.   $ (50,743)  $ (2,011)  $ 2,885   $ (49,869)
Net loss per common share—basic and diluted   $ (0.91)   $ (0.89)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   55,797,534   55,797,534

3

Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc. and Kidsunlimited Group Limited
Pro forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

At March 31, 2013
(In thousands)

Bright

Horizons

Kidsunlimited in
US GAAP (in

US $) at
January 31, 2013

Pro forma
Adjustments (E)

Pro forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 96,735   $ 7,245   $ (69,000)  $ 34,980
Accounts receivable—net   57,535   779   —   58,314
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   41,345   2,709   (248)   43,806
Current deferred income taxes   11,338   —   —   11,338

Total current assets   206,953   10,733   (69,248)   148,438

Fixed assets—net   346,044   15,346   —   361,390
Goodwill   987,779   67,800   (15,265)   1,040,314
Intangibles—net   424,627   4,686   13,288   442,601
Deferred income taxes   1,509   207   (207)   1,509
Other assets   8,438   —   —   8,438

Total assets   $1,975,350   $ 98,772   $ (71,432)  $2,002,690

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt   $ 7,900   $ 1,037   $ (1,037)  $ 7,900
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   99,932   20,842   —   120,774
Deferred revenue   105,097   —   —   105,097
Other current liabilities   13,361   —   —   13,361

Total current liabilities   226,290   21,879   (1,037)   247,132

Long-term debt, net of current portion   759,987   15,430   (15,430)   759,987
Loans from shareholders   —   64,793   (64,793)   —
Interest rate swap derivative   —   596   (596)   —
Accrued rent and related obligations   26,582   —   1,813   28,395
Other long-term liabilities   22,715   2,138   —   24,853
Deferred revenue   3,446   —   —   3,446
Deferred income taxes   146,277   —   2,547   148,824

Total liabilities   1,185,297   104,836   (77,496)   1,212,637

Redeemable non-controlling interest   7,843   —   —   7,843

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
Preferred stock   —   2   (2)   —
Common stock   65   109   (109)   65
Additional paid-in capital   1,248,691   12,586   (12,586)   1,248,691
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (20,638)   (2,265)   2,265   (20,638)
Accumulated deficit   (445,908)   (16,496)   16,496   (445,908)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   782,210   (6,064)   6,064   782,210
Total liabilities, redeemable non-controlling interest and

stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $1,975,350   $ 98,772   $ (71,432)  $2,002,690